Features
• Gain bandwidth product 1 MHz, unity gain stable
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Wide supply voltage range: 1.8 V to 5.5 V
• Input offset voltage: 4.5 mV
• Low input bias current: 1 pA typ.
• Extended temperature range: -40 °C to +125 °C
• Automotive grade versions available

Package information
DS13728 - Rev 2 page 12/18
5 Ordering information
Table 12. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Marking
TSL6001ICT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SC70-5 KC
TSL6001ILT
SOT23-5
KC
TSL6001IYLT (1)
-40 °C to 125 °C
Automotive grade
SOT23-5 KL
TSL6002IST
-40 °C to 125 °C
MiniSO8 KH
TSL6002IDT
SO8
6002I
TSL6002IYDT (1)
-40 °C to 125 °C
Automotive grade
6002Y
TSL6004IPT -40 °C to 125 °C
TSSOP-14
6004I
TSL6004IYPT (1)
-40 °C to 125 °C
Automotive grade
6004Y
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent. For qualification status detail, check "Maturity Status Link" on the first page of the datasheet, then, the
"Quality & Reliability" tab on www.st.com.
TSL6001, TSL6002, TSL6004
Ordering information
DS13728 - Rev 2 page 13/18
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
13-Oct-2021 1 Initial release.
12-Feb-2025 2
Added feature, application and new order code in Table 12.
Updated Table 6.
TSL6001, TSL6002, TSL6004
DS13728 - Rev 2 page 14/18
Contents
1 Pin description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
1.1 TSL6001 single operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1.2 TSL6002 dual operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.3 Quad operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
2 Absolute maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
3 Electrical characteristics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
4 Package information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7